ordinary shares to Long Advance Investments Limited as Consideration Shares. If the Target
Production Volume and/or Target Revenue can partially be achieved, the number of Consideration
Shares shall be reduced proportionately. The Target Group has achieved part of the Target Production
Volume and Target Revenue. Therefore the Company has allotted and issued 13,050,000 ordinary
shares to Long Advance Investments Limited on 2 June 2021 as Consideration Shares.

The Consideration Shares were allotted and issued under the general mandate granted at the annual
general meeting of the Company held on 16 May 2017.

The Consideration Shares allotted and issued to Long Advance Investments Limited represent
approximately 1.34% of the total issued share capital of the Company before such allotment and issue,
and approximately 1.32% of the enlarged issued share capital of the Company after such allotment and
issue. The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after the allotment and issue
of the Consideration Shares is as follows.

 Before allotment and issue of
Consideration Shares

After allotment and issue of
Consideration Shares

 Number of
shares

% of
shareholding

Number of
shares

% of
shareholding

Wealthy Active Limited 1 193,702,260 19.82 193,702,260 19.56
Wealthy Maker Limited 2 110,000,000 11.25 110,000,000 11.11
Sino Red Limited 3 72,965,000 7.46 72,965,000 7.37
Rainbow Lead Ventures Limited4 263,914,740 27.00 263,914,740 26.64
Long Advance Investments Limited - - 13,050,000 1.32

Other public shareholders 336,880,000 34.46 336,880,000 34.01
Total 977,462,000 100.00 990,512,000 100.00

Note:
1. Wealthy Active Limited is a company incorporated in the BVI and is wholly-owned by Mr. Yang Ziyuan.
2. Wealthy Maker Limited is a company incorporated in the BVI and is wholly-owned by Mr. Sun Xingyu.
3. Sino Red Limited is a company incorporated in the BVI and is wholly-owned by Ocean Equity Partners Fund L.P.
4. Rainbow Lead Ventures Limited is a company incorporated in the BVI and is wholly-owned by Mr. Yeung Wan Yiu.

After such allotment and issue of shares, the entire consideration for the Acquisition under the
Agreement has been settled.

By order of the Board